7 17 104 02-20	0-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(
	75420 V V V St. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	<del></del>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Global Information Licens
Medical Economics Company Inc.	Internal Corporation Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 Naamans Road
Corporation-State of Florida	City: Claymont State: DE zip:19703
Other	City: Claymont State: DE zip19703  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test Yes Yes	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State of Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Corrective Document for Execution Date: 2/10/04 002738/0900	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	attached 🖾 Yes 🗔 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paula Upson	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
The Thomson Corporation	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Station Place	
	20-0866
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Output  Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paula K. Upson Aula l	2/10 /04
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent & T	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231
9/2004 ECDOPER 00000157 200866 19625\2 Washington	1, 0.0, 2020 1
0:8521 \ \ 40.00 DA 0:8522 \ 1375.00 DA	

•		
Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE		1962542
ALTCAREDEX		2408813
ALTCAREDEX	•	2425103
ALTMEDDEX		2451458
ALTMEDDEX POINTS		2518614
BEST PRACTICE OF MEDICINE	76475036	
BIODEX	76333645	
•		
CCIS		1623108
CCIS		1626881
CHEMKNOWLEDGE		2466785
CHEMKNOWLEDGE		2541874
CLINICAL HEADLINES		2537450
CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE OBJECTS		2165513
CLINICALPOINTS		2251884
CURRENT CONCEPTS (& design)		2046978
DESIGN (of plus sign for TOMES PLUS)		1676219
	•	
DRUG-REAX		1928170
DRUGDEX	Say .	1143180
DRUGKNOWLEDGE		2414796
DRUGPOINTS		2145123
EMERGINDEX		1207055
HAZARDTEXT		1001702
HELPFUL HIEROGLYPHICS		1921693
IDENTIDEX		1967526
INFOTEXT		1655390
INSTA-PAK		1923441 1513543
INSTANT ACCESS		1313343
INTEGRATED INDEX		2291932
IV INDEX		2284176
KINETIDEX		1970966
M (& design)		1585423
M (& design)		1584637
M (& design)	1.00	1603069
M2D2 (stylized)		2171026
MEDCOACH (& design)		2201229
MEDITEXT		1929998
MICROMEDEX		1718993
MICROMEDEX		1694270
MICROMEDEX		1715081
		1/1/01

76226680	
	2165514
• * 5.5.	1648504
	1466214
	2286075
	2626803
	2241915
	1682347
	1685755
	2176829
	1604127
	1598304
	2300566
	1655861
**	1655456
	2298625
• •	2053279

<u> </u>	<u></u>
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	64099
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Medical Economics Company Inc.	Name: Global Information Licensing Cor
(, 6)	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 Naamans Road
Corporation-State of Florida	City: Claymont State: DE Zip: 19703
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
•	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Mo	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	` Limited Partnership
Same Assignment	Corporation-State of Florida
Security Agreement	Officer
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 27, 2003	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,962,542
Additional number(s) att	tached 2 Yes 1 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Paula K. Upson</u>	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1590
The Thomson Corporation	☐ Enclosed
The Thomson Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4	8. Deposit account number:
treet Address: 01 Station Place	<u> </u>
	20-0866
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing inform.	nation is true and correct and care attached correct a true
copy of the original document.	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paula K. Upson	5/27/03
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Fotal number of pages inclyding cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:
84-14-4	equired cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of December 29, 2002...

WHEREAS, Medical Economics Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 5 Paragon Drive, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Global Information Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 650 Naamans Road, Claymont, Delaware 19703 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, including the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past

15633

infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Stamford, Connecticut on May 27, 2003

MEDICAL ECONOMICS COMPANY INC.

Bv:

Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title: Vice President

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of December 30, 2002.

The second second second second

WHEREAS, Medical Economics Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 5 Paragon Drive, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Global Information Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 650 Naamans Road, Claymont, Delaware 19703 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, including the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past

15633

infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Stamford, Connecticut on February P, 2004

MEDICAL ECONOMICS COMPANY INC.

Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title: Vice President



OCTOBER 30, 2003

PTAS

Chief Financial Officer and Chief Administrative Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

THE THOMSON CORPORATION PAULA K. UPSON
1 STATION PLACE
STAMFORD, CT 06902



\*102464099A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/02/2003

REEL/FRAME: 002738/0900

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL ECONOMICS COMPANY INC.

DOC DATE: 03/27/2003 CITIZENSHIP: FLORIDA ENTITY: CORPORATION

**ASSIGNEE:** 

GLOBAL INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.

650 NAAMANS ROAD

CLAYMONT, DELAWARE 19703

CITIZENSHIP: FLORIDA ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 12/11/2002

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76475036

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BEST PRACTICE OF MEDICINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76333645

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2744152

FILING DATE: 11/01/2001

ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: BIODEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002738/0900 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74576897

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/22/1994

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CARENOTES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75688598

FILING DATE: 04/21/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DISEASEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76458588

FILING DATE: 10/16/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DISEASEKNOWLEDGE

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76446993 FILING DATE: 08/06/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FORMULARY ADVISOR

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76325747

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/12/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MOBILEDRUG-REAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76226680 FILING DATE: 03/19/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2707703 ISSUE DATE: 04/15/2003

MARK: MOBILEMICROMEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75783547

FILING DATE: 08/24/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: POCKET DOCTOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76361632 FILING DATE: 01/22/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WEBESSENTIALS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74601673 FILING DATE: 11/21/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1962542 ISSUE DATE: 03/12/1996

MARK: 1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75896203 FILING DATE: 01/13/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2408813 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/2000

MARK: ALTCAREDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75896212 FILING DATE: 01/13/2000 ISSUE DATE: 01/30/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2425103

MARK: ALTCAREDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75552794 FILING DATE: 09/14/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2451458 ISSUE DATE: 05/15/2001

MARK: ALTMEDDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75939900 FILING DATE: 03/09/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2518614 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/2001

MARK: ALTMEDDEX POINTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74046089 FILING DATE: 04/05/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1623108 ISSUE DATE: 11/13/1990

MARK: CCIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74043506 FILING DATE: 03/28/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1626881 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/1990

MARK: CCIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75863730 FILING DATE: 12/03/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2466785 ISSUE DATE: 07/03/2001

MARK: CHEMKNOWLEDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75864099 FILING DATE: 12/03/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2541874 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/2002

MARK: CHEMKNOWLEDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76027578 FILING DATE: 04/12/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2537450 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/2002

MARK: CLINICAL HEADLINES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75255176 FILING DATE: 03/10/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2165513 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1998

MARK: CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE OBJECTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75326205 FILING DATE: 07/17/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2251884 FILING DATE: 06/08/1999

MARK: CLINICALPOINTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74623341 FILING DATE: 01/19/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2046978 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/1997

MARK: CURRENT CONCEPTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74100877 FILING DATE: 09/27/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1676219 ISSUE DATE: 02/18/1992

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74594849 FILING DATE: 11/04/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1928170 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1995

MARK: DRUG-REAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73193711 FILING DATE: 11/17/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1143180 ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1980

MARK: DRUGDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75543369 FILING DATE: 08/26/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2414796 ISSUE DATE: 12/19/2000

MARK: DRUGKNOWLEDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75046179 FILING DATE: 01/18/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2145123 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998

MARK: DRUGPOINTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73309857 FILING DATE: 05/11/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1207055 ISSUE DATE: 09/07/1982

MARK: EMERGINDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74560598 FILING DATE: 08/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1921693 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1995

MARK: HAZARDTEXT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74634407 FILING DATE: 01/19/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1967526 ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1996

MARK: HELPFUL HIEROGLYPHICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74089775 FILING DATE: 08/20/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1655390 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/1991

MARK: IDENTIDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74560599 FILING DATE: 08/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1923441 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1995

MARK: INFOTEXT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73680089 FILING DATE: 08/24/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1513543 ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1988

MARK: INSTAPAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75317307 FILING DATE: 06/30/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2291932 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/1999

MARK: INTEGRATED INDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75322239 FILING DATE: 07/10/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2284176 ISSUE DATE: 10/05/1999

MARK: IV INDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74595213 FILING DATE: 11/04/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1970966 ISSUE DATE: 04/30/1996

MARK: KINETIDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73806219 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1585423 ISSUE DATE: 03/06/1990

MARK: M

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73805979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1584637 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989

ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1990

MARK: M

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73806227 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1603069 ISSUE DATE: 06/19/1990

MARK: M

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75255179 FILING DATE: 03/10/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2171026 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1998

MARK: M2D2

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75335679 FILING DATE: 07/31/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2201229 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1998

MARK: MEDCOACH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74601674 FILING DATE: 11/21/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1929998 ISSUE DATE: 10/24/1995

MARK: MEDITEXT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73806226 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1718993 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1992

MARK: MICROMEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73806225 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1694270 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1992

MARK: MICROMEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73805977 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1715081 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: MICROMEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75255186 FILING DATE: 03/10/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2165514 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1998

MARK: OUR KNOWLEDGE. YOUR WAY.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

## 002738/0900 PAGE 7

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74008458 FILING DATE: 12/06/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1648504 ISSUE DATE: 06/18/1991

MARK: P & T OUIK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73617702 FILING DATE: 09/02/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1466214 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1987

MARK: POISINDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75291080 FILING DATE: 05/13/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2286075 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1999

MARK: QUICKDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75898029 FILING DATE: 01/18/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2626803 ISSUE DATE: 09/24/2002

MARK: REGSKNOWLEDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75282883 FILING DATE: 04/28/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2241915 ISSUE DATE: 04/27/1999

MARK: REGSLINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74054918 FILING DATE: 05/02/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1682347 FILING DATE: 04/07/1992

MARK: REPRORISK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74054917 FILING DATE: 05/02/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1685755 ISSUE DATE: 05/05/1992

MARK: REPROTEXT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75322242 FILING DATE: 07/10/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2176829 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1998

MARK: SAFETYDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73806234 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1604127 ISSUE DATE: 06/26/1990

MARK: TOMES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73805975 FILING DATE: 06/12/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1598304 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/1990

MARK: TOMES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75382688 FILING DATE: 10/31/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2300566 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1999

MARK: TOMES CPS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74103461 FILING DATE: 10/05/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1655861 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/1991

MARK: TOMES PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74100917 FILING DATE: 09/27/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1655456 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/1991

MARK: TOMES PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75326076 FILING DATE: 07/17/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2298625 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1999

MARK: TOXPOINTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74635201 FILING DATE: 02/17/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2053279 ISSUE DATE: 04/15/1997

MARK: ULTIMEDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/17/2004